COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE)CASE NO.WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE RATES OF)2019-00444PRINCETON WATER AND WASTEWATER)

RESPONSE OF CALDWELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND LYON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO PRINCETON WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE DATA REQUESTS AFTER DEADLINE

Come now Caldwell County Water District ("Caldwell County") and Lyon County Water District ("Lyon County"), by and through the undersigned counsel and for their response to Princeton Water and Wastewater Commission's ("Princeton") Motion for Leave to File Data Requests After Deadline states as follows:

1. In the Commission's February 21, 2020 Scheduling Order the deadline to serve data requests on Intervenors was set at Friday, April 3, 2020.

2. Princeton emailed counsel for Caldwell County and Lyon County copies of data requests it intended to serve them on Sunday, April 5, 2020 and nearly simultaneously submitted them electronically to the Commission as well.

3. Caldwell County and Lyon County do not object to Princeton's data requests being filed after the filing deadline.

4. Due to the current state of emergency for COVID-19, communications with personnel essential to providing information for completion of these data requests, who are now working

remotely and with limited access to business information, has become significantly more complicated and time-consuming.

5. Caldwell County and Lyon County request an extension to respond to Princeton's untimely-filed data requests until Friday, April 24, 2020. Princeton has indicated to counsel that it does not object to the requested extension.

WHEREFORE, Caldwell County and Lyon County do not object to Princeton's Motion to File Data Requests After Deadline and Caldwell County and Lyon County request an extension to respond to Princeton's Data Requests until Friday, April 24, 2020.

Dated this 6th day of April, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker

Mark David Goss L. Allyson Honaker GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 Lexington, Kentucky 40504 (859) 368-7740 mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Caldwell County Water District and Lyon County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on April 6, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original versions of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty days of the state of emergency being lifted.

L. Allyson Honaker Counsel for Caldwell County Water District and

Counsel for Caldwell County Water District and Lyon County Water District